LOM Average Estimated Operating Costs $8,240/t

With NaOH Credit $2,833/t

Net Present Value (NPV 8%) $3.16 billion

LOM Average Li2CO3 Production 35,000 tpa

Internal Rate of Return (IRR) 17.2%

Base Case Price for Li2CO3 $24,000/t

Base Case Price for NaOH $600/t

14

*Note: NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Feasibility Study on the Clayton Valley Lithium Project, Esmeralda County, Nevada, USA, April 29, 2024 (now known as Angel Island)

Angel Island Claystone feed
for Demonstration Plant

Developing Nevada's Next Lithium Mine

TSX.V: LCE   OTCQX: CYDVF 15

Angel Island - Economic Model & Sensitivity*
US$

Cash-flow Model Developed Using

• $24,000/t for Li2CO3  and $600/t NaOH

Produces

• 17.2% after-tax IRR (internal rate of return)

• $3.16 billion NPV (net present value) at 8% discount

• $8240/t Li2CO3 average LOM estimated operating
costs or $2833/t after NaOH credits

• $1.581B first phase estimated capital cost

• 35,000 tpa Li2CO3 average estimated LOM production

*Note: NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Feasibility Study on the Clayton Valley Lithium Project, Esmeralda County, Nevada, USA, April 29, 2024 (now known as Angel Island)

Variation Units -25% Base Case +25%
Lithium Price %/t LCE $18,000 $24,000 $30,000
NPV-8% $B $1.58 $3.16 $4.70
IRR % 12.9% 17.2% 21.0%
Lithium Grade ppm 862 1,149 1,436
NPV-8% $B $1.58 $3.16 $4.70
IRR % 12.9% 17.2% 21.0%
Capital Cost
incl. Sustaining Capital

$M $2,919 $3,892 $4,864

NPV-8% $B $3.78 $3.16 $2.53
IRR % 21.8% 17.2% 14.2%
Operating Cost $/t LCE $6,145 $8,194 $10,242
NPV-8% $B $3.68 $3.16 $2.62
IRR % 18.6% 17.2% 15.7%

Developing Nevada's Next Lithium Mine

TSX.V: LCE   OTCQX: CYDVF

Angel Island - Capital Cost Estimates*
US$ - millions

16

Installed Capital Costs ($M) Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3

Mining & Site Preparation $65 $6 $29

Process Facilities $517 $205 $477

Chlor-Alkali Plant $496 $336 $496

Buildings, Services &
Infrastructure

$130 $5 $42

Indirect & Owners Costs $277 $79 $190

Contingency $96 $26 $105

Total Installed Cost $1,581 $657 $1,339
*Note: NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Feasibility Study on the Clayton Valley Lithium Project, Esmeralda County, Nevada, USA, April 29, 2024 (now known as Angel Island)

Phased Approach to Mine Plan

• Reduces capital risk and exposure

• Eases construction timelines and labor demands

• Viable equipment procurement and installation

• Utilizes all estimated Mineral Reserves*

Developing Nevada's Next Lithium Mine

TSX.V: LCE   OTCQX: CYDVF

Angel Island – Internal Optimization Study*

Century Lithium’s review of the 2024 Feasibility Study led to an
Internal Optimization Study*

• The internal optimization study* indicates a potential for